
  
                                                                                                                                      
                                            ARKANSAS HOSPITAL DISCHARGE DATA SYSTEM                                                   
                                           PHONE: (501) 280-4064  FAX: (501) 661-2544                                                 
                                             DISCHARGES FROM JANUARY 2, 2017    THRU MARCH 31, 2017                                   
                                           DATE THIS REPORT GENERATED: APRIL 14, 2017                                                 
                                           FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK                                             
                                               ERROR REPORT SUMMARY FOR ARSHQ117                                                      
      
          ERROR                           ERROR                                     NUMBER     PERCENT OF                             
          TYPE                         DESCRIPTION                                 OF ERRORS     RECORDS                              
 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________                          
      
      
            8           PT OF ORIGIN FOR ADMT OR VISIT NOT FOUND OR INVALID               1           0.8                             
      
           17           PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID                               6           4.8                             
      
      
                                                                                                                                      
           TOTAL NUMBER IS 125                                                                                                        
           DROP NUMBER IS 0                                                                                                           
           NUMBER OF UNIQUE INPATIENT CASES IS 125                                                                                    
           TOTAL NUMBER OF ERRORS IS 7                                                                                                
           NUMBER OF CASES HAVING AT LEAST ONE ERROR IS 7                                                                             
           TOTAL PERCENT OF CASES HAVING AT LEAST ONE ERROR IS 5.6  %                                                                 
 
 

 
 
                                                                                                                                      
                                           INDIVIDUAL LISTING OF ERRORS FOR ARSHQ117                                                  
      
     ERROR                 ERROR                ERROR                                                                                 
     COUNT       PCN       TYPE              DESCRIPTION                              LOCATION/FIELD CONTENTS                         
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________              
      
      
    1  602188005            17  PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID                  LINE 121                                         
                                                                                     PATIENT STATUS: 99                               
      
    2  700391005            17  PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID                  LINE 422                                         
                                                                                     PATIENT STATUS: 99                               
      
    3  706298003            17  PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID                  LINE 1227                                        
                                                                                     PATIENT STATUS: 10                               
      
    4  706368001            17  PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID                  LINE 1530                                        
                                                                                     PATIENT STATUS: 10                               
      
    5  706396001             8  PT OF ORIGIN FOR ADMT OR VISIT NOT FOUND OR INVALID  LINE 1628                                        
                                                                                     PRIORITY OF ADMISSION: 3                         
                                                                                     POINT OF ORIGIN FOR ADMISSION OR VISIT: 7        
      
    6  706427001            17  PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID                  LINE 1752                                        
                                                                                     PATIENT STATUS: 10                               
      
    7  706429001            17  PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID                  LINE 1763                                        
                                                                                     PATIENT STATUS: 99                               
 
 

 
 

PROCEDURE CODE REPORT 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

PROCEDURE_CODE Frequency Percent 

   

 

 

Frequency Missing = 125 

 

 

HCPCS_CPT_CODE Frequency Percent 

MISSING 125 100.00 

 

 

 
 



  

FREQUENCY OF AGE GROUP AND GENDER 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

Table of AGE by GENDER 

AGE GENDER 

Frequency 

Percent F M Total 

1-17 Year 2 

1.60 

6 

4.80 

8 

6.40 

18-44 Year 21 

16.80 

54 

43.20 

75 

60.00 

45-64 Year 10 

8.00 

23 

18.40 

33 

26.40 

65-84 Year 3 

2.40 

6 

4.80 

9 

7.20 

Total 36 

28.80 

89 

71.20 

125 

100.00 

 

 

 
 

FREQUENCY OF RACE AND ETHNICITY 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

Table of RACE by ETHNICITY 

RACE ETHNICITY 

Frequency 

Percent 

1/ Hisp 

Origin 

2/ 

Non-Hisp Total 

2/ Asian 0 

0.00 

2 

1.60 

2 

1.60 

3/ Black 0 

0.00 

77 

61.60 

77 

61.60 

4/ White 0 

0.00 

44 

35.20 

44 

35.20 

5/ Other 2 

1.60 

0 

0.00 

2 

1.60 

Total 2 

1.60 

123 

98.40 

125 

100.00 

 

 

 
 

FREQUENCY OF PATIENT STATE OF RESIDENCE 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

STATE Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

AK 1 0.80 1 0.80 



  

STATE Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

AR 120 96.00 121 96.80 

LA 1 0.80 122 97.60 

TN 1 0.80 123 98.40 

TX 2 1.60 125 100.00 

 

 

 
 

FREQUENCY OF PATIENT MARITAL STATUS 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

MARITAL_STATUS Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

     

 

 

Frequency Missing = 125 

 

 

 

 

FREQUENCY OF PRIORITY OF ADMISSION(Type of Admission) 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

PRIORITY_OF_ADMT Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Emergency 2 1.60 2 1.60 

Urgent 119 95.20 121 96.80 

Elective 4 3.20 125 100.00 

 

 

 
 

FREQUENCY OF POINT OF ORIGIN FOR ADMISSION OR VISIT(Source of Admission) 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

POINT_OF_ORIGIN Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Clinic 54 43.20 54 43.20 

Transfer from a Hospital 5 4.00 59 47.20 

Reserved for assignment by NUBC 1 0.80 60 48.00 

Court/Law Enforcement 65 52.00 125 100.00 

 

 

 



  

 

FREQUENCY OF PATIENT DISCHARGE STATUS BY DISCHARGE MONTH 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

Table of PATIENT_STATUS by DISCHARGE_MONTH 

PATIENT_STATUS DISCHARGE_MONTH 

Frequency 

Percent JAN17 FEB17 MAR17 Total 

Routine 13 

10.40 

5 

4.00 

7 

5.60 

25 

20.00 

Transfer Short-Term 5 

4.00 

5 

4.00 

1 

0.80 

11 

8.80 

Transfer SNF 1 

0.80 

1 

0.80 

2 

1.60 

4 

3.20 

Transfer ICF 13 

10.40 

8 

6.40 

13 

10.40 

34 

27.20 

Withi nthis Hospital 13 

10.40 

19 

15.20 

13 

10.40 

45 

36.00 

Other 3 

2.40 

1 

0.80 

2 

1.60 

6 

4.80 

Total 48 

38.40 

39 

31.20 

38 

30.40 

125 

100.00 

 

 

 
 

FREQUENCY OF PUBLIC HEALTH CONDITION CODE 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

PHCC1 Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

     

 

 

Frequency Missing = 125 

 

 

PHCC2 Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

     

 

 

Frequency Missing = 125 

 

 

PHCC3 Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

     

 



  

 

Frequency Missing = 125 

 

 

PHCC4 Frequency Percent 

Cumulative 

Frequency 

Cumulative 

Percent 

     

 

 

Frequency Missing = 125 

 

 

 

 

FREQUENCY OF SOURCE OF PAYMENT BY LENGTH OF STAY 

FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK 

 

 

LENGTH OF STAY 

TOTAL PERCENT 

Same 

Day 

or 

One 

Day 

2 - 5 

Days 

6 - 30 

Days 

> 30 

Days 

EXPECTED PRIMARY PAYER 

1 0 10 18 29 23.2 Medicare 

Medicaid 0 0 3 7 10 8.0 

Blue cross/blue shield 1 3 5 5 14 11.2 

Self-pay 1 2 21 48 72 57.6 

TOTALS 3 5 39 78 125 100.0 

 

 

 


