ARKANSAS HOSPITAL DISCHARGE DATA SYSTEM
PHONE: (501) 280-4064 FAX: (501) 661-2544
DISCHARGES FROM JANUARY 2, 2017 THRU MARCH 31, 2017
DATE THIS REPORT GENERATED: APRIL 14, 2017
FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK
ERROR REPORT SUMMARY FOR ARSHQ117

ERROR TYPE	ERROR DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF ERRORS	PERCENT OF RECORDS	
8	PT OF ORIGIN FOR ADMT OR VISIT NOT FOUND OR INVALID	:	L 0.8	
17	PATIENT STATUS NOT FOUND OR INVALID	6	4.8	

TOTAL NUMBER IS 125
DROP NUMBER IS 0
NUMBER OF UNIQUE INPATIENT CASES IS 125
TOTAL NUMBER OF ERRORS IS 7
NUMBER OF CASES HAVING AT LEAST ONE ERROR IS 7
TOTAL PERCENT OF CASES HAVING AT LEAST ONE ERROR IS 5.6 %

INDIVIDUAL LISTING OF ERRORS FOR ARSHQ117

	RROR DUNT	PCN	ERROI TYPE		ERRC DESCRI					LOCATION/FIE	LD CONTENTS	
1	602188005		17	PATIENT	STATUS NOT	FOUND	OR	INVALID	P	LINE 121 ATIENT STATUS:	99	
2	700391005		17	PATIENT	STATUS NOT	FOUND	OR	INVALID	P	LINE 422 ATIENT STATUS:	99	
3	706298003		17	PATIENT	STATUS NOT	FOUND	OR	INVALID	P	LINE 1227 ATIENT STATUS:	10	
4	706368001		17	PATIENT	STATUS NOT	FOUND	OR	INVALID	P	LINE 1530 ATIENT STATUS:	10	
5	706396001		8	PT OF O	RIGIN FOR A	DMT OR	VIS	SIT NOT FOUND	P	ID LINE 1628 RIORITY OF ADM DINT OF ORIGIN	ISSION: 3 FOR ADMISSION O	R VISIT: 7
6	706427001		17	PATIENT	STATUS NOT	FOUND	OR	INVALID	P	LINE 1752 ATIENT STATUS:	10	
7	706429001		17	PATIENT	STATUS NOT	FOUND	OR	INVALID	P	LINE 1763 ATIENT STATUS:	99	

PROCEDURE CODE REPORT FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

PROCEDURE_CODE	Frequency	Percent

Frequency Missing = 125

HCPCS_CPT_CODE	Frequency	Percent
MISSING	125	100.00

FREQUENCY OF AGE GROUP AND GENDER FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

Table of AGE by GENDER							
AGE	(GENDER					
Frequency Percent	F	M	Total				
1-17 Year	2	6	8				
	1.60	4.80	6.40				
18-44 Year	21	54	75				
	16.80	43.20	60.00				
45-64 Year	10	23	33				
	8.00	18.40	26.40				
65-84 Year	3	6	9				
	2.40	4.80	7.20				
Total	36	89	125				
	28.80	71.20	100.00				

FREQUENCY OF RACE AND ETHNICITY FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

Table of RACE by ETHNICITY							
RACE	ETHNICITY						
Frequency	1/ Hisp	2/	Total				
Percent	Origin	Non-Hisp					
2/ Asian	0	2	2				
	0.00	1.60	1.60				
3/ Black	0	77	77				
	0.00	61.60	61.60				
4/ White	0	44	44				
	0.00	35.20	35.20				
5/ Other	2	0	2				
	1.60	0.00	1.60				
Total	2	123	125				
	1.60	98.40	100.00				

FREQUENCY OF PATIENT STATE OF RESIDENCE FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

STATE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
AK	1	0.80	1	0.80

STATE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
AR	120	96.00	121	96.80
LA	1	0.80	122	97.60
TN	1	0.80	123	98.40
TX	2	1.60	125	100.00

FREQUENCY OF PATIENT MARITAL STATUS FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

MARITAL_STATUS	Frequency		Cumulative Percent

Frequency Missing = 125

FREQUENCY OF PRIORITY OF ADMISSION(Type of Admission) FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

PRIORITY_OF_ADMT	Frequency	Percent		Cumulative Percent
Emergency	2	1.60	2	1.60
Urgent	119	95.20	121	96.80
Elective	4	3.20	125	100.00

FREQUENCY OF POINT OF ORIGIN FOR ADMISSION OR VISIT(Source of Admission) FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

POINT_OF_ORIGIN	Frequency	Percent		Cumulative Percent
Clinic	54	43.20	54	43.20
Transfer from a Hospital	5	4.00	59	47.20
Reserved for assignment by NUBC	1	0.80	60	48.00
Court/Law Enforcement	65	52.00	125	100.00

FREQUENCY OF PATIENT DISCHARGE STATUS BY DISCHARGE MONTH FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

Table of PATIENT_STATUS by DISCHARGE_MONTH							
PATIENT_STATUS	DISCHARGE_MONTH						
Frequency Percent	JAN17	FEB17	MAR17	Total			
Routine	13	5	7	25			
	10.40	4.00	5.60	20.00			
Transfer Short-Term	5	5	1	11			
	4.00	4.00	0.80	8.80			
Transfer SNF	1	1	2	4			
	0.80	0.80	1.60	3.20			
Transfer ICF	13	8	13	34			
	10.40	6.40	10.40	27.20			
Withi nthis Hospital	13	19	13	45			
	10.40	15.20	10.40	36.00			
Other	3	1	2	6			
	2.40	0.80	1.60	4.80			
Total	48	39	38	125			
	38.40	31.20	30.40	100.00			

FREQUENCY OF PUBLIC HEALTH CONDITION CODE FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

PHCC1	Frequency	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	

Frequency Missing = 125

PHCC2	Frequency	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent

Frequency Missing = 125

РНСС3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent

Frequency Missing = 125

PHCC4	Frequency	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	

Frequency Missing = 125

FREQUENCY OF SOURCE OF PAYMENT BY LENGTH OF STAY FOR AR STATE HOSPITAL-PSYCH. DIV., LITTLE ROCK

	LENGTH OF STAY					
	Same Day or One Day		6 - 30 Days		TOTAL	PERCENT
EXPECTED PRIMARY PAYER						
Medicare	1	0	10	18	29	23.2
Medicaid	0	0	3	7	10	8.0
Blue cross/blue shield	1	3	5	5	14	11.2
Self-pay	1	2	21	48	72	57.6
TOTALS	3	5	39	78	125	100.0